The Operation of a small landing ice strip for small aircraft (Twin Otter) at a small lake 5 

kilometers from the CH-6 Camp. 

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

Amend 

Item 1 

The Licensee shall obtain Water, up to a maximum of twenty-five (25) cubic 

metres per day for domestic camp use, and to a maximum of two hundred and 

twenty-one (221) cubic metres per day for drilling. Water shall be obtained from 

the “Deep Hole”- McKeand River, from “Contingency Lake 1”, from “Lake west 

of Sunrise Camp”, from “Contingency Lake 2”, from the “Unnamed Water source 

located 12 kilometers west of the CH-6 Camp and Ch-6 Kimberlite”, and also 

from local sources proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the Application.  

The total volume of water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two 

hundred and forty-six (246) cubic meters per day. 

PART F: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO DRILLING AND TRENCHING 

OPERATIONS 

Amend 

Item 9 

The Board has approved the Plan entitled “Trenching Plan – CH-6 Kimberlite” 

dated November 7, 2016 that was submitted as additional information with the